
 
 

 

Name Class  Email address 
Miss Amber Tomkins K/6T Amber.Tomkins5@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs SallyAnne Probert  K/6P( Relieving AP ) sallyanne.probert@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Brooke Carr  K/6C   brooke.carr1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Blake Hormann KB blake.hormann@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Amelia Flood Mon to Wed KF  (Assistant Principal ES1) amelia.flood@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Sam Kell   Thu to Fri  KF samantha.kell1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Natalie Hearn KH natalie.hurst@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Juliet McLoughlin KM (Relieving AP ES1 Thu, Fri) juliet.mcloughlin1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Joanne Figallo 1F (Assistant Principal S1) joanne.figallo@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Michelle Spence 1S michelle.spence6@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Jasmin Hargrave 1/2H jasmin.hargrave2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Steph Goldie 2G stephanie.goldie@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Ruth Morgan    Mon to Wed 2M ruth.ross@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Sophie Treseder   Thu to Fri 2M sophie.treseder1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Rebecca Wardell     Mon to Wed 2W rebecca.kenny5@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Catherine Clarke   Thu to Fri 2W catherine.clarke33@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Amelia Christensen 3/4C amelia.christensen3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Kim Miller – Mon to Wed (Wed alternate) 3/4G kim.miller13@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Katrina Gabriel Wed to Fri (Wed alternate) 3/4G katrina.gabriel@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Ashleigh Hawkins 3/4H  ashleigh.hawkins7@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Luke Thompson 3/4L luke.thompson@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Justine Temple 3/4T justine.temple@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Lisa Atkinson Mon to Thu 5/6A lisa.e.goff@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Elliot Dawkins 5/6D elliot.dawkins@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Dane Hartshorn Tue to Fri 5/6H dane.hartshorn3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Taiya Franklin Tue EAL/D, Wed to Thu MC  5/6A Fri    5/6H Mon taiya.jones1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Amanda Rutherford  5/6R    (Relieving AP S3) amanda.rutherford1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Ella Searle 5/6S ella.searle1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Shara Toomey  5/6T shara.toomey@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Kayla Frost Librarian kayla.frost2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Carolyn Sinclair   Mon, Tue, Thu & Fri IRC carolyn.sinclair4@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Kylie Williams LAST (Relieving AP S2) kylie.mary.williams@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Sarah Hirst Intervention / QTSS sarah.hirst@det.nsw.edu.au 

Ms Elise Young Intervention / QTSS elise.young3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Ms Carmen Clare  Intervention / QTSS carmen.clare@det.nsw.edu.au 

Miss Jess Moriarty Intervention / QTSS jessica.moriarty8@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Kerry Hennessy  Chaplain kerry.hennessy2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Steve Hoad Counsellor steve.hoad@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Nereda Murray Counsellor nereda.murray@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Adam Boulus Principal adam.boulus@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Nicole Pattison A/Deputy Principal nicole.pattison@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Kristine Shepherd School Admin Manager kristine.shepherd@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Leanne Roods School Admin Officer leanne.roods@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Cathie Loschi  School Admin Officer catherine.loschi@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Deborah Bannerman School Admin Officer deborah.bannerman3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Mr Simon Curry General Assistant simon.curry@det.nsw.edu.au 
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